

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8452/2012

ACHINTYA SEKHAR RARHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBUTTA RARHI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pijush K.Roy,adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of money receipt has been produced, but it is not supported along with affidavit. Granted four weeks time for filing affidavit. Notice addressed to the respondent has been returned from the District Court with endorsement in local language. Ld.counsel for the petitioner after perusing the service report submits that as per the report the process server went to the house, but the respondent was not available and hence returned.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.55

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice in the same address through the District Court, Alipore, Kolkata. Take fresh steps. If steps are taken, issue notice. The District Court shall attempt to serve notice personally on the respondent and if respondent is not available, shall adopt the mode of affixture as provided under the rules.

List the matter on 9.11.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |