

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 8452/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2011 in CO No. 2127/2008 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

ACHINTYA SEKHAR RARHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBUTTA

RARHI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.
For Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for both the parties that the parties to the litigation have already settled their disputes in the proceedings before the High Court.

In view of the above, this Special Leave Petition has become infructuous and is disposed of as such.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Rajinder Kaur)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.07.09
15:50:00 IST
Reason: